

## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Date: 06.11.2017

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

Dr. Mantu Baro, Director of Sports i/c

No. DU/SB/ICYF/ 2017-18/16/7789-90

To
The Principal all Affiliated Colleges
Under D.U. Sports Board

Sub: Inter College Youth Festival: 2017-18.

Sir/Madam.

I am please to inform you that the Inter College Youth Festival, of Dibrugarh University is schedule to be held on 18<sup>th</sup>,19<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup> December 2017 Sibsagar College, Joysagar.

Therefore, your College is invited to participate in the Youth Festival. In this context, if interested the detail entry may please be sent to the Sports Board office, Dibrugarh University on or <u>before 10.12.2017</u> along with the entry fee of Rs. 500/-(Five hundred) only, <u>filled in detailed entry from, and eligibility proforma along with supporting documents</u>. No entry will be entertained after stipulated date.

If your college is interested to participate in the Drama competition (one act play) <u>2(two) copies</u> of the script of the one act play competition should also be submit in the Office of the Sports Board D.U. on or before 03.12.2017. The script shall be examined by the screening committee, and those script passed by the committee, shall be allowed to stage in the competition.

The host, **Sibsagar College, Joysagar** shall arrange only Dormitory type accommodation for the participating Colleges and kindly instruct your team to bring necessary **bedding, woolen cloths and mosquito net etc.** along with them. All the participating Colleges are requested to contact the Principal **Sibsagar College, Joysagar** in the below mentioned Phone No.

Principal, Sibsagar College, Joysagar Mobile: 9435500022; email; sibcoll@rediffmail.com; & Chief co-coordinator: 7002232546

Please go through the relevant rules and regulations and other forms enclosed herewith and arrange your contingent accordingly. **Prof-in –charge (Gent and Lady) with the contingent is mandatory.** 

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

s/d(Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University

## Copy for favour of kind information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Director, CDC, D.U.
- 4. The Dean, Student Affairs, D.U.
- 3. The Principal, Sibsagar College, Joysagar, host, Inter College Youth Festival.
- 4. The Treasurer, D.U. Sports Board.
- 5. The Cultural Coordinator, D.U. Sports Board

s/d (Dr. M. Baro) Director of Sports i/c Dibrugarh University